### 505908515 02/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5955232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELL TECHNOLOGY AS	11/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TENDEKA AS
Street Address:	LAGERVEIEN 10
City:	4033 STAVANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8786113

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 596-0500

Email: rakgun@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP
Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/6080-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C Faber/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=02505551#page1.tif source=02505551#page2.tif

PATENT 505908515 REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0405

THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Tendeka As Moseidveien 1 4033 STAVANGER

Your ref. Toril Olsen

Our ref.

20200000114438-1 SB-WHO

Date

2020-01-21

## CONFIRMATION

**WELL TECHNOLOGY AS** was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 19 June 2002 with organisation number 884 611 032.

Type of company:

Limited company.

The following address was registered:

Business address:

Skogstøstraen 25

**4029 STAVANGER** 

Municipality:

STAVANGER

Registered change regarding address:

Date: 11 February 2008:

Business address:

Lagerveien 10

**4033 STAVANGER** 

Municipality:

STAVANGER

Registered change regarding name:

Date: 22 November 2010:

**TENDEKA AS** 

www.brreg.no
Organisation number: 974 760 673

PATENT REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0406

## Registered change regarding address:

Date: 23 October 2015:

Business address:

Moseidveien 1

4033 STAVANGER

Municipality:

**STAVANGER** 

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Are Trælvik Deputy Director General sign



はたんだした。 Wenche Holm Executive Officer



Victor Nilssen Notary Public for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

> PATENT REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 02/10/2020**